Permit No: 86-12058 Page 1

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES IN-OFFICE REVIEW/BENEFICIAL USE FIELD REPORT

A.	GENERAL INFORMATION Permit No: 86-1205 Exam Date: 4/29/2020											<u>86-12058</u>	
1.													
2. (2. Current Owner: Name: Russell H. Zenner Owner of Record Correct? X YN Address of Record Correct? X YN If No: Address												
The D	epartment'	s tax pa	rcel data	shows the	prope	erty for 1	the plac	e of use	is in the c	wnership	of Rus	sell Zenner.	
3. 4.	Ground W Method o	ater Detern	nination:				Yport, W	TRIBU	TARY lation Re	cords, a	-	fies for fee e	xemption
_	Change in Source:YX N												
OVERLAP REVIEW Other water rights with the same place of use: NO Overlap													
1. 01	iner water	rights v	vitn the s	ame piace	or u	se:	NC	<u>Overi</u>	ар				
Wat	Water Right No. Source Purpose of Use Basis												
	nents: The								oventra tennomi.				
2. Other water rights with the same point of diversion: NO Overlap Water Right No. Source Purpose of Use Basis													
Water Algrenia. Source I ur pose of Osc Dasis													
Comments: There are no overlapping rights for this place of use. C. DIVERSION AND DELIVERY SYSTEM 1. LOCATION OF POINT(S) OF DIVERSION:													
Sour	ce			Govt.									
				Lot	1/4	1/4	1/4	Sec.	Twp.	Rge.		County	
	V	Vell				SW	SW	35	38N	4W	B.M.	LA	TAH
											B.M.		
		′ D .		010 111 11					L -			<u> </u>	
	Method of	Detern	nination:	GIS, Well	Drille	er's Re	port, W	eli Instal	lation Re	cords, a	nd Tax	Parcel Data	
Chang	e in POD?		κ	N Ame	ndme	ent Requ	uired?	_	Х	_N			

Permit No: 86-12058 Page 2

2. PLACE OF USE: Use: Domestic

TWP	RGE	Sec	NE			NW			SW				SE				Tatala		
IVVP			NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	Totals
38N	4W	35											D						
		Lot #																	

							Total Acres =		
Method of Determination	n: GIS and Ta	k Parcel I	<u>Data</u>						
hange in POU?	<u>x</u> n ,	Amendme	nt Requ	ired?	<u>x</u> N				
	size/pipe as ap	oplicable. ed for irrig	gation o		or components and	distances	between compone		
4. Well or Diversion Identification No.*	Motor Make	Нр	Motor Serial No.		Pump Make	Pump Serial No. or Discharge Size			
Well Pump	Berkeley	1.5	Model – 4-BL-21		Same as motor - Submersible	1.5 inch drop pipe size			
*Code to correspond with . FLOW MEASUREM 1.Measurement Equipment NONE	,	d aerial p	W	Model No.	Serial No.	Size	Calib. Date		
					THE YEAR				

2. Measurements: The permit holder supplied pump installation records, which shows the pump is set at 185 feet and the pumping level is listed as 175 feet. The total depth of the well is 195 feet.

E. FLOW CALCULATIONS

___Additional Computation Sheets Attached

Measured Method:

The application for permit has the well installation bills and records. Therefore, there is more than enough of information to determine the flow rate of this system.

(8.8 X 1.5 X .70) / (175 + [50 psi X 2.31]) = 0.03 cfs

Administrative Memo #22 = 0.04 cfs for domestic use Theoretical Calculation = 0.03 cfs Permit allowed = 0.04 cfs

I am recommending 0.03 cfs, since that is the capacity of the system according to the well records supplied in the application for permit.

Permit No	o: 86-12058			Page 3
F. VOI	LUME CALCULATIONS			
1. Volur	me Calculations for Irrigat	tion:		
V LR.		gation Requirement) =		_
	= [Diversion Rate (cfs)] >	(Days in Irrigation seasor	n) x 1.9835 =	
V = S	Smaller of V and V	= R.		
2. Volur	me Calculations for Other	Uses:		
		rd for domestic use set for 2 af for in-house use and		rocessing Memo #22. I am tion.
G. PURP	POSE OF USE			
Irr	igationYN	# Stock	Domestic # of Ho	mes1
Ot	ther: < >			
Ch	hange in Purpose of Use?	YN		
Me	ethod of Determination: <u>T</u>	ax parcel information, GIS	, and Well Records.	_
If	Yes: From Use	To Use	_Amount	AFA
H. NARR	RATIVE/REMARKS/COM	MENTS		
is an excelle	ent information in the app		mine the flow rate of t	the pump installation records, so there ne well, and to provide proof of actual rd area.
The only co	nditions that should be or	this permit are X01 and 1	87	
Have	conditions of permit	approval been met? _	X_Yes	_No
I. REC	OMMENDATIONS			
1. Reco	ommended Amounts			
BENEFIC	CIAL USE	PERIOD OF USE	DIVERSION RATE	ANNUAL VOLUME
Domestic	3	01/01 to 12/31	0.03 CFS	1.2 AFA

Totals:

0.03 CFS

1.2 AFA

Page 4 2. Recommended Amendments ___Change P.D. as reflected above ___Add P.D. as reflected above __X_None ___Change P.U. as reflected above ___Add P.U. as reflected above ___X_None Other: < > J. AUTHENTICATION - DANIEL A. NELSON - WATER RIGHT ANALYSIST 3 Field Examiner's Name_______Date____

Permit No: 86-12058

Permit No: 86-12058 Page 5

Field Exam Map:

The yellow border shows the place of use for this permit and the yellow dot shows the well or point of diversion.

